WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
1/28/2026 thru 1/28/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

26-003150 01/28/2026 04:28: REMOVE SUBJECT 3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
REMOVE SUBJECT

26-003152 01/28/2026 06:51: ACCIDENT/NO PI E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-003153 01/28/2026 07:24: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

26-003161 01/28/2026 09:27: LARCENY 1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
LARCENY

26-003165 01/28/2026 09:51: ACCIDENT/NO PI ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-003174 01/28/2026 11:28: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 500 BLOCK FOX DR
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

26-003182 01/28/2026 12:45: HIT AND RUN BAKER ST/ N CAMERON ST
ACCIDENT/NO PI

26-003183 01/28/2026 12:47: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

26-003185 01/28/2026 13:07: DUI 200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
DUI

26-003188 01/28/2026 13:30: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003192 01/28/2026 13:56: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-003196 01/28/2026 14:13: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE



26-003201

26-003203

26-003207

26-003212

26-003216

26-003217

26-003219

26-003223

26-003224

26-003231

26-003236

26-003239

26-003242

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

01/28/2026

15:17:

15:20:

15:43:

16:18:

16:54:

17:04:

17:31:

18:009:

18:17:

18:49:

19:19:

19:31:

20:00:

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

COUNTERFEITING
COUNTERFEITING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

THROW MISSILES
THROW MISSILES

THROW MISSILES
ASSAULT - DELAYED

LARCENY
LARCENY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

00 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY

00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD



26-003244 01/28/2026 21:02:

26-003245 01/28/2026 21:05:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 2/2/2026
Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

27

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR



