

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/28/2026 thru 1/28/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-003150	01/28/2026	04:28:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003152	01/28/2026	06:51:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003153	01/28/2026	07:24:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-003161	01/28/2026	09:27:	LARCENY LARCENY	1000 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN
26-003165	01/28/2026	09:51:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	ROOSEVELT BLVD/ TAFT AVE
26-003174	01/28/2026	11:28:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK FOX DR
26-003182	01/28/2026	12:45:	HIT AND RUN ACCIDENT/NO PI	BAKER ST/ N CAMERON ST
26-003183	01/28/2026	12:47:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	S LOUDOUN ST/ WEEMS LN
26-003185	01/28/2026	13:07:	DUI DUI	200 BLOCK BRIDGEFORTH DR
26-003188	01/28/2026	13:30:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003192	01/28/2026	13:56:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003196	01/28/2026	14:13:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

26-003201	01/28/2026 15:17:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	00 BLOCK S INDIAN ALY
26-003203	01/28/2026 15:20:	TRAFFIC STOP DUI	00 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003207	01/28/2026 15:43:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-003212	01/28/2026 16:18:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
26-003216	01/28/2026 16:54:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
26-003217	01/28/2026 17:04:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-003219	01/28/2026 17:31:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST
26-003223	01/28/2026 18:09:	COUNTERFEITING COUNTERFEITING	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
26-003224	01/28/2026 18:17:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-003231	01/28/2026 18:49:	THROW MISSILES THROW MISSILES	800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-003236	01/28/2026 19:19:	THROW MISSILES ASSAULT - DELAYED	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-003239	01/28/2026 19:31:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
26-003242	01/28/2026 20:00:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

26-003244

01/28/2026 21:02:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

26-003245

01/28/2026 21:05:

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

600 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

Total Number of Calls:

27

Printed: 2/2/2026

Page 2 of 2

Version 10.1 - Call Agency